568

The Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County met in special session, May 20,1949, at 11:00 A. M., for the purpose of considering result upon Columbus County of the forthcoming election upon the issuance of Road and School Building Bonds; and the Commissioners being of the opinion that it is for the best interest of Columbus County, do endorse and pass the following resolution:

NOW THEREFORE, said Board of Commissioners in meeting duly assembled do hereby resolve that it is for the best interest of Columbus County to endorse said issuance of bonds.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid: Nos. 1455 - 1460)

To advance on June 4th Election A. E. Powell, Jr. 200.00 Columbus Hotel To Sleeping Juror for B. F. Ward Case 56.00 Lacy Long To reimbursment for Jury Expense 5.85 D. N. Gore To expense for Jury 3.90 The Southern Kitchen To Meals for Jury 89.94 Penn Summersett 11 28.75

Members of the Board Present:

A. W. Williamson, Chairman

W. A. Weir

W. F. Floyd

Bud Stephens

D. H. Jordan

Alice S. Burns, Clerk

On motion the meeting was adjourned until May 26, 1949 at

10:00 A. M.

Approved:

alice & Burns Clerk

Wallinson Chairman

Una i man

